Camblesforth Parish Council

Looking after your village, together

Parish Chairman: Neal Yates **Parish Deputy Chair:** (Vacant)

Notice

The Edward Atkinson Fund

The Edward Atkinson Fund is a sum of money managed by the Parish Council for the benefit of children within Camblesforth Village. Recently, changes were made to the management of the fund specifically relating to:

Banking The previous banking facilities were outdated and inoperable due to the retirement of the signatories. Accordingly, this was dissolved and monies transferred to the Reserve Account of the Parish Council – the amount transferred will be earmarked for the Atkinson Fund.

Reporting The Atkinson Fund will now be fully detailed and recorded in the monthly reporting of the Parish Council accounts as well as being audited annually by both appointed external and internal auditors as part of the Annual Return. In addition, an annual report on the fund will be published as part of the Annual General Meeting process.

Standing Orders The Fund now has Standing Orders which outline the operation and application of the fund – this document is open to the public and can either be requested from the Parish Clerk or can be found on our website along with the application form to apply for funding under the Scheme. Any applicants wishing to take advantage of this scheme must read both documents prior to any application.